
FALL WINTER 25/26



REFLECTIONS IN MOTION 

“Reflections in Motion” tells a story of contrasts – nature’s quiet resilience meeting the bold vibrance of 
urban life. Infused with rich textures, graceful silhouettes, and flawless details, this collection captures the 

essence of adaptability, elegance, and timeless sophistication woven into every piece. 
 

Each design reflects a harmony between the natural world and the vibrant energy of city life. Drawing 
inspiration from fall’s tactile warmth, these pieces merge urban sharpness with

organic fluidity, creating silhouettes that embody strength and grace. The palette ranges from chestnut 
browns and forest greens to terracotta hues and the depth of black, taking you on a refined journey 

through every moment. 
 

In its essence, the collection finds fluidity and balance in the modern woman’s movement. Seamlessly 
shifting from day to night, work to social occasions, each piece mirrors life’s

multifaceted nature while maintaining its core of effortless elegance. 
 

It’s a wardrobe rooted in modern minimalism – embracing the power of contrast, moving seamlessly 
between bold statement and understated grace. Whether it’s the structured elegance of a tailored wool 
coat, the fluidity of a draped dress, or the playfulness of unexpected textures, every piece invites you to 

embody strength, adaptability and timeless sophistication.



JACKET 225250973

%100 Wool

C103

JACKET 225278690

%100 Cotton

C604



JACKET 225062190

%47 Cotton %46 Modal %7 Elastane

C403 C700

JACKET 225250958

%45 Acrylıc %30 Wool  %25 Polyester

C700



JACKET 225062217

%60 Polyurethane %26 Viscose %7 Polyamide

C600

JACKET 225062218

%60 Polyurethane %26 Viscose %7 Polyamide

C600

JACKET 225062195

%100 Cotton

C409



JACKET 225062191

%100 Cotton

C403

JACKET 225250972

%100 Wool

C600

JACKET 225278695

%100 Cotton

C700



JACKET 225062228

%100 REAL LEATHER

C600

JACKET 225062229

%100 REAL LEATHER

C600

JACKET 225062225

%100 REAL LEATHER

C700



JACKET 225062201

%80 Polyamide %17 Polyester %3 Polyurethane

C700

JACKET 225062205

%70 Cotton %30 Polyurethane

C308

 TRENCH COAT 225070609

%59 PVC Fiber, %39 Polyester %2 Elastane

C700



COAT 225278691

%100 Cotton

C409

COAT 225278698

%100 Polyester

C700 C308 C403

COAT 225250977

%40 Polyester %30 Acrylıc %30 Wool



TRENCH COAT 225070602

%100 Cotton

C409

TRENCH COAT 225070604

%100 Cotton

C606

COAT 225250967

%45 Acrylıc %30 Wool  %25 Polyester

C700



TRENCH COAT 225070605

%72 Cotton %24 Nylon %4 Elastane

C308

TRENCH COAT 225070606

%72 Cotton %24 Nylon %4 Elastane

C308 C700

BLOUSE 225043757

%100 Polyester

C700



COAT 225250957

%60 Polyester %20 Wool  %18 Viscose %2 Lycra

C700

COAT 225278701

%100 Polyester

C700

TRENCH COAT 225070607

%58 Cotton %42 Polyester

C308



COAT 225250956

%45 Virgin wool %20 Cashmere %20 Angora
%15 Polyamide

C308

JACKET 225062213

%80 Acrylıc %10 Viscose %5 Wool  %5 Polyamide

C701

COAT 225250987

%52 sheep wool %41 Polyester %3 Acrylıc
%3 Polyamide %1 Viscose

C603



COAT 225250962

%42 Acrylıc %20 Virgin wool %20 Polyurethane %18 Polyester

C103



COAT 225250961

%30 Wool  %30 Polyester %30 Acrylıc %10 Others

C600

COAT 224250790

%60 Wool  %40 Polyester

C603C100 C700

COAT 225250981

%52 sheep wool %41 Polyester %3 Acrylıc
%3 Polyamide %1 Viscose

C603



COAT 225278702

%100 Polyester

C700

COAT 225278705

%100 Polyester

C603C308 C700

COAT 225278700

%100 Polyester

C700



COAT 224250790

%63 Cotton  %37 Polyamide

C100 C603 C700

COAT 224250792

%75 Polyester %22 Viscose %3 Elastane

C700C100
COAT 225250982

%56 sheep wool %38 Polyester %3 Acrylıc
%3 Viscose

C700



COAT 225250955

%50 Wool  %35 Polyester %10 Polyamide
%5 Others

C308

COAT 225250988

%50 Wool  %35 Polyester %10 Polyamide %5 Others

C308C503

COAT 225250966

%60 Wool  %40 Polyester

C603



COAT 225250974

%50 Wool  %35 Polyester %10 Polyamide, %5 Others

C308

COAT 225250965

%45 Acrylıc %30 Wool  %25 Polyester

C700

COAT 225250970

%70 Wool  %20 Polyamide %10 Cashmere

C613



COAT 225278704

%100 Polyester

C700

COAT 225278707

%100 Nylon

C613

COAT 225250980

%56 sheep wool %38 Polyester %3 Acrylıc
%3 Viscose

C700



COAT 225278708

%100 Polyester

C700

COAT 225278703

%100 Polyester

C708

COAT 225278706

%100 Polyester

C700



COAT 225278709

%100 Polyester

C103



WAISTCOAT 225170542

%80 Acrylıc %20 Polyester

C600

COAT 225250976

%80 Acrylıc %20 Polyester

C600

COAT 225250969

%80 Acrylıc %20 Polyester

C616



COAT 225062224

%100 Real Fur

C700



DRESS 225025013

%100 Polyester

C103

DRESS 225025035

%100 Polyester

C103



SKIRT 225031406

%100 Polyester

C400

SHIRT 225130948

%100 Polyester

C400

PANT 225052062

%100 Polyester

C103



DRESS 225025015

%100 Polyester

C107

PANT 225052043

%62 PVS %36 Polyester %2 Polyurethane

C701

BLOUSE 225043775

%100 Viscose

C700



SKIRT 225031382

%100 Polyester

C107

SHIRT 225130931

%100 Viscose

C600

SKIRT 225031405

%100 Viscose

C600



DRESS 225025027

%100 Viscose

C600

DRESS 225024085

%100 Viscose 

C600



SHIRT 225130947

%100 Viscose

C600

PANT 225052041

%33 Wool  %27 Polyester %22 Polyamide
%15 Viscose %3 Elastane

C701

BLOUSE 225043792

%100 Viscose

C600



PANT 225052049

%62 Polyester %33 Viscose %5 Elastane

C700

PANT 225052056

%100 Viscose

C600

KNIT PULLOVER 225890050

%100 Cotton

C804C700



DRESS 225024092

%73 Polyester %20 Viscose %7 Elastane

C207

KNIT PULLOVER 225090402

%100 Wool

C503 C700

JACKET 225062209

%75 Polyester %20 Viscose %5 Elastane

C207



PANT 225052039

%20 Viscose  %5 Elastane  %75 Polyester

C207

PANT 225052032

%92 Polyester %8 Elastane

C503 C704

BLAZER 225062198

%92 Polyester %8 Elastane

C503 C704



SKIRT 225031392

%20 Viscose  %5 Elastane  %75 Polyester

C207

PANT 224052009

%33 Viscose  %5 Elastane  %62 Polyester

C211 C606

COAT 225278699

%63 Cotton  %37 Polyamide

C700



BLOUSE 225043774

%100 Polyester

C100

KNIT CARDIGAN 225540070

%100 Polyester

C100

PANT 225052051

%47 Cotton %46 Modal %7 Elastane

C403C600 C700



DRESS 225025032

%100 Polyester

C700C503

BLOUSE 225043773

%100 Polyester

C503 C700

DRESS 225025010

%100 Polyester

C503 C700



JACKET 225062220

%60 Rayon %35 Nylon %5 Elastane

C503 C700

PANT 225052054

%60 Rayon %35 Nylon %5 Elastane

C503 C700



BLOUSE 225043788

%5 Elastane  %95 Polyester

C503

JACKET  225250971

%50 Wool  %35 Polyester %10 Polyamide %5 Others

C503

JACKET 225250963

%64 Polyester %31 Viscose %5 Lycra

C503



DRESS 225024098

%62 Polyester %33 Viscose %5 Elastane

C503

SKIRT 225031400

%62 Polyester %33 Viscose %5 Elastane

C503



KNIT BLOUSE 225080841

%100 Wool

C503 C700

KNIT PULLOVER 225080842

%25 Viscose  %50 Wool  %25 Polyamide

C503

PANT 225052059

%100 REAL LEATHER

C700



SKIRT 225031396

%60 Polyester %20 Wool  %18 Viscose %2 Lycra

C700

SKIRT 225120045

%65 Viscose %35 Polyamide

C700

SKIRT 225031391

%100 Polyester

C700



DRESS 225024097

%92 Viscose %8 Polyester

C606

JUMPSUIT 225160722

%58 Cotton %42 Polyester

C308

BLAZER 225062192

%100 Polyester

C700



PANT 225052045

%54 Polyester %44 Wool  %2 Elastane

C700

BLAZER 225062194

%54 Polyester %44 Wool  %2 Elastane

C700

SKIRT 225031413

%100 Polyester

C700



PANT 225052030

%62 Polyester %33 Viscose %5 Elastane

C700

BLAZER 225062207

%72 Cotton %25 Polyamide %3 Elastane

C700

SKIRT 225031410

%100 Polyester

C700



BLAZER 225062227

%100 Polyester

C700

SKIRT 225031404

%100 Polyester

C700

PANT 225052061

%100 Polyester

C700



SKIRT 225031384

%62 Polyester %33 Viscose %5 Elastane

C700

SHIRT 225130932

%100 Polyester

C700

WAISTCOAT 225170537

%62 Polyester %33 Viscose %5 Elastane

C700



SKIRT 225031393

%100 Polyester

C701

TRENCH COAT 225070603

%100 Polyester

C107

SHIRT 225130939

%100 Cotton

C101



DENIM 225580119

%99 Cotton %1 Elastane

C300C100

DENIM 225580118

%99 Cotton %1 Elastane

C700C300

DENIM 125580103

%99 Cotton %1 Elastane

C300



DENIM 125580104 DENIM 224580090

%99 Cotton %1 Elastane

C300 C300C700 C700

DENIM 125580109

%99 Cotton %1 Elastane

C100 C300



DRESS 225024074

%85 Viscose %15 Polyester

C103

SHIRT 225130934

%86 Viscose  %14 Polyamide

C103



PANT 225052053

%100 Polyester

C700

SKIRT 225031381

%69 PVS %29 Polyester %2 Polyurethane

C700

PANT 225052042

%100 Viscose

C700



PANT 225052050

%100 Polyester

C700

DRESS 225024093

%100 Polyester

C700

BLOUSE 225043790

%100 Polyester

C700



DRESS 225025011

%100 Viscose

C103

DRESS 225025012

%100 Viscose

C103



BLOUSE 225043776

%100 Viscose

C103

PANT 225052046

%60 Polyester %20 Wool  %18 Viscose %2 Elastane

C700

PANT 225052055

%100 Viscose

C103



DRESS 225024071

%54 Cotton %44 Nylon %2 Elastane

C308
DRESS 225024073

%72 Cotton %24 Nylon %4 Elastane

C308

DRESS 225024076

%60 Polyester %20 Wool  %18 Viscose %2 Lycra

C700



BLOUSE 225043770

%100 Polyester

C308 C700C100

BLOUSE 225043764

%100 Viscose

C700



SHIRT 225130938

%100 Cotton

C300

BLOUSE 225043762

%100 Cotton

C308 C603

SHIRT 225130930

%100 Cotton

C101



SHIRT 225130930

%100 Cotton

C101

SHIRT 225130943

%13 Polyester  %87 Modal

C100

SHIRT 225130941

%97 Cotton  %3 Elastane

C101



PANT 225052031

%60 Polyester %20 Wool  %18 Viscose %2 Lycra

C700

PANT 225052033

%72 Cotton %25 Polyamide %3 Elastane

C700



PANT 225052048

%100 Lyocell

C700

BLAZER 225062197

%60 Polyester %20 Wool  %18 Viscose %2 Lycra

C700



DRESS 225025025

%76 Cotton  %3 Elastane  %21 Polyamide

C606

SHIRT 225130944

%76 Cotton  %3 Elastane  %21 Polyamide

C606



SKIRT 225031387

%100 Polyester

C700

DRESS 225024090

%75 Viscose  %25 Cotton

C308

BLOUSE 225043754

%33 Viscose  %57 Modal  %10 Silk

C101



DRESS 225025007

%52 Floss %48 Viscose

C103

BLOUSE 225043771

%48 Viscose  %52 Floss

C103



JACKET 225062210

%100 Polyamide

C700

SKIRT 225031388

%100 Polyamide

C700



WAISTCOAT 225170539

%100 Polyamide

C700

PANT 225052058

%100 Cotton

C403



SKIRT 225031386

%100 Polyester

C503

COAT 225250960

%60 Wool  %40 Polyester

C603

BLOUSE 225043777

%11 Elastane  %89 Polyester

C503



COAT 225250959

%80 Wool  %20 Polyamide

C700

PONCHO 225300020

%45 Virgin wool %20 Cashmere %20 Angora
%15 Polyamide

C308

SKIRT 225031411

%59 PVC Fiber, %39 Polyester
%2 Elastane

C700



JACKET 225278696

%50 Acrylıc %40 Polyester %10 Wool

C503

BLOUSE 225043784

%100 Floss

C100 C700



BLAZER 225062193

%62 Polyester %33 Viscose %5 Elastane

C700

BLAZER 225062196

%62 Polyester %33 Viscose %5 Elastane

C700

COAT 225250968

%64 Polyester %32 Viscose %4 Elastane

C704



BLAZER 225062221

%75 Polyester %22 Viscose %3 Elastane

C308 C603

BLAZER 225062222

%75 Polyester %22 Viscose %3 Elastane

C503 C700

BLAZER 225062199

%62 Polyester %33 Viscose %5 Elastane

C503



BLAZER 225750002

%65 Viscose  %35 Polyamide

C503

KNIT PULLOVER 225890053

%73 Viscose %27 Polyester

C700

 KNIT PULLOVER 225890043

%50 Wool  %25 Polyamide %25 Viscose

C308



SKIRT 225031412

%85 Viscose  %15 Acrylıc

C103

SHIRT 225130950

%85 Viscose  %15 Acrylıc

C103

KNIT PULLOVER 225890054

%100 Wool

C700C500 C712



C308C100 C403

KNIT PULLOVER 225890047

%65 Viscose  %35 Polyamide

SKIRT 225031394

%75 Viscose  %25 Cotton

C308

SKIRT 225031408

%36 Viscose  %64 Floss

C700



DRESS 225024099

%62 Polyester %33 Viscose %5 Elastane

C704

BLAZER 225062208

%62 Polyester %33 Viscose %5 Elastane

C704



DRESS 225025003

%11 Elastane  %89 Polyester

C503

SKIRT 225031416

%100 Viscose

C600

DRESS 225025034

%100 Polyester

C700



BLOUSE 225043778

%11 Elastane  %89 Polyester

C600

BLOUSE 225043793

%11 Elastane  %89 Polyester

C700

BLOUSE 225043794

%11 Elastane  %89 Polyester

C700



 KNIT PULLOVER 225890045

%50 Wool   %50 Acrylıc

C311 C700

KNIT PULLOVER 225890052

%65 Viscose  %35 Polyamide

C503C403 C603

PANT 225052034

%62 Polyester %33 Viscose %5 Elastane

C503 C704



KNIT CARDIGAN 225090406

%52 Viscose  %20 Polyamide  %28 Polyester

C701

KNIT CARDIGAN 225090401

%50 Wool  %25 Polyamide %25 Viscose

C100 C700

KNIT BLAZER 225750003

%65 Viscose %35 Polyamide

C700



KNIT PULLOVER 225890048

%65 Viscose %35 Polyamide

C500C100 C700C308

SKIRT 225031383

%100 Viscose

C700



BLOUSE 225043768

%3 Elastane  %97 Polyester

C606

BLOUSE 225043769

%100 Polyester

C503
BLOUSE 225043766

%80 Viscose %20 Polyamide

C700



DRESS 225024077

%92 Polyester %8 Elastane

C503

DRESS 225024082

%92 Polyester %8 Elastane

C503

DRESS 225025016

%92 Polyester %8 Elastane

C700C503 C704



DRESS 225025022

%36 Viscose  %64 Floss

C700

DRESS 225025008

%89 Polyester %11 Elastane

C700

BLOUSE 225043755

%64 Floss %36 Viscose

C700



DRESS 225024087

%2 Elastane  %83 Polyester  %15 Lurex

C700

SKIRT 225031389

%2 Elastane  %83 Polyester  %15 Lurex

C700

BLOUSE 225043780

%2 Elastane  %83 Polyester  %15 Lurex

C700



PANT 225052040

%83 Polyester %15 Lurex %2 Elastane

C700

PANT 225052036

%73 Polyester %22 Viscose %5 Elastane

C704

PANT 225052037

%73 Polyester %22 Viscose %5 Elastane

C704



BLAZER 225062200

%73 Polyester %22 Viscose %5 Elastane

C704

BLAZER 225062215

%73 Polyester %22 Viscose %5 Elastane

C704

WAISTCOAT 225170540

%22 Viscose  %5 Elastane  %73 Polyester

C704



DRESS 225024075

%33 Wool  %27 Polyester %22 Polyamide
%15 Viscose %3 Elastane

C701

DRESS 225024079

%33 Wool  %27 Polyester %22 Polyamide
%15 Viscose %3 Elastane

C701



DRESS 225024094

%100 Viscose

C700

WAISTCOAT 225170538

%80 Virgin wool %20 Polyamide

C700



SKIRT 225031402

%89 Viscose  %11 Polyester

C700

DRESS 225024072

%62 Polyester %33 Viscose %5 Elastane

C700



BLAZER 225250964

%75 Polyester %22 Viscose %3 Elastane

C503C701 C603

BLAZER 225062204

%100 Polyester

C311

PANT 225052044

%100 Polyester

C311



PANT 225052063

%65 Polyester %35 Viscose

C606

DRESS 225024096

%65 Polyester %35 Viscose

C606

SHIRT 225130937

%65 Polyester %35 Viscose

C606



BLOUSE 225043753

%43 Tencel   %57 Lyocell

C503 C700

DRESS 225025021

%100 Lyocell

C700

SKIRT 225031397

%80 Polyamide %17 Polyester %3 Polyurethane

C700



DRESS 225025014

%62 Polyester %38 Cotton

C704C600

PANT 225052052

%62 Polyester %38 Cotton

C600 C704

BLAZER 225062219

%62 Polyester %38 Cotton

C600 C704



PANT 225052038

%65 Viscose %23 Floss %12 Wool

C100

WAISTCOAT 225170541

%65 Viscose  %12 Wool   %23 Floss

C100

BLAZER 225062211

%75 Polyester %20 Viscose %5 Elastane

C606



JACKET 225062206

%72 Cotton %25 Polyamide %3 Elastane

C700

JACKET 225062214

%50 Acrylıc %41 Polyester %8 Cotton %1 Lurex

C700

DRESS 225024086

%50 Acrylıc %41 Polyester %8 Cotton %1 Lurex

C700



BLOUSE 225043760

%50 Acrylıc %38 Polyester %10 Wool  %2 Others

C700

BLOUSE 225043786

%5 Elastane  %95 Polyester

C700

SKIRT 225031385

%50 Acrylıc %38 Polyester %10 Wool  %2 Others

C700



SKIRT 225031415

%10 Polyurethane  %90 Nylon

C208

SKIRT 225031398

%100 Polyurethane

C600

PANT 225052066

%62 Polyester %38 Cotton

C600 C704



BLOUSE 225043787

%5 Elastane  %95 Polyester

C700

BLOUSE 224043144

%100 Polyester

C503



SKIRT 225031409

%100 Polyester

C700

BLOUSE 225043783

%100 Polyester

C700

SHIRT 225130945

%100 Polyester

C700



DRESS 225025029

%3 Elastane  %97 Polyester

C700

DRESS 225025000

%3 Elastane  %97 Polyester

C700

DRESS 225025031

%6 Elastane  %94 Polyester

C308



DRESS 225024083

%89 Viscose %11 Polyester

C700

DRESS 225025005

%5 Elastane  %70 Nylon

C700

DRESS 225024088

%5 Elastane  %95 Polyester

C704



DRESS 225025026

%5 Elastane  %95 Polyester

C700

DRESS 225024078

%89 Viscose  %11 Polyester

C700

DRESS 225024084

%100 Viscose

C700



DRESS 225025002

%5 Elastane  %95 Polyester

C503

DRESS 225025033

%95 Polyester %5 Elastane

C700

DRESS 225025028

%5 Elastane  %95 Polyester

C700



DRESS 225025024

%70 Nylon, %25 Lureks, %5 Elastane

C700

BLOUSE 225043791

%5 Elastane  %70 Nylon

C700

DRESS 225024095

%100 Polyester

C700



DRESS 224023627

%100 Polyester

C700

DRESS 225025001

%100 Polyester

C700
DRESS 225025023

%80 Viscose  %20 Polyamide

C700



JUMPSUIT 224160572

%100 Polyester

C700

JUMPSUIT 224160576

%100 Polyester

C700

JUMPSUIT 225160721

%100 Polyester

C700



T-SHIRT 225570402

%100 Cotton

C100 C308 C100 C700

T-SHIRT 225570405

%100 Cotton



T-SHIRT 225570403

%100 Cotton

C700C100

T-SHIRT 225570404

%100 Cotton

C100 C308 C503 C700


